PUB. NO. 22-1667-06-0704 (EN)
Cooling/Heat Pump
Convertible
Air Handlers
TWE018-063P, 2TEP3F48-63B
1½ – 5 Ton
TWE-D-3
© 2004 American Standard Inc.  All Rights Reserved 2 22-1667-06-0704 (EN)

POWER SUPPLY
1= 208-230/1/60
Model Number Nomenclature
22-1667-06-0704 (EN) 3
Contents
Features and Benefits 2
Selection Procedure 2
Model Number Nomenclature 2
“Air-Tite™” Features and Benefits 4
General Data 5
TWE018P13,0B,FB 5
TWE024P13,0B,FB 5
TWE030P13,0B,FB 5
TWE036P13,0B,FB 5
TWE042P13,0B,FB 5
TWE048P13,0B,FB 6
2TEP3F48B1000B 6
TWE060P13,0B,FB 6
TWE063P13,0B,FB 6
2TEP3F63B1000B 6
Performance Data 7
Electrical Data 13
Field Wiring 18
TWE018-063P, 2TEP3F48-63B Convertibility 20
Dimensions 21
Refrigerant Circuit Diagrams 22
Mechanical Specification Options 23
4 22-1667-06-0704 (EN)
“Air-Tite™”
Features and Benefits
1 New Duct Flange – Allows flush fit for 3/4", 1" or 11/2" duct
insulation.
2 Liner/Flange Seal – Exclusive Duct Flange Thermal Break/
Seal and double wall construction to reduce cabinet loss and
sweating.
3 1" Foil Faced Insulation – Thicker foil faced insulation for
reduced cabinet loss, sweating and lower power bills.
4 Enclosed Control Box – Totally enclosed control box with
transformer inside to improve component life, unit durability
and reliability.
5 Corrosion Resistant Screws – Exclusive
“Weatherguard™” coated screws to maintain the quality
appearance of the unit for the life of the product.
6 Coupling Panel Insulation – Exclusive “No Burn”
refrigerant coupling panel with thicker insulation for reduced
heat loss.
7 Filter Door Seal – Improved door seal for reduced air
infiltration, heat transfer, and lower power bills.
8 New Filter Door – “Filter” is stamped on the panel, and
includes two captive screws with easy grip knobs.
9 Insulation on Center Bar – Exclusive center bar insulation
for reduced cabinet loss, sweating and lower power bills.
0 Door Gasket – Exclusive formed gasket (similar to a car
door gasket) to reduce air infiltration and heat transfer and
lower power bills.
q Air-Tite™ Circuit Breaker Door – Easy access to breakers
with positive air seal.
The SEER test for system efficiency places the air handler in the
ambient return air stream (80°F). If your air handler is to be in an
unconditioned/severe climatic location you should consider the
advantages of the “Air-Tite™” model air handler.
22-1667-06-0704 (EN) 5
MODEL
RATED VOLTS/PH/HZ.
RATINGS 1
INDOOR COIL — Type
Rows — F.P.I.
Face Area (sq. ft.)
Tube Size (in.)
Refrigerant Control
Drain Conn. Size (in.) 2
INDOOR FAN — Type
Diameter-Width (in.)
No. Used
Drive - No. Speeds
CFM vs. in w.g.
No. Motors — H.P.
Motor Speed R.P.M.